Weighted average common shares outstanding:   144.6   165.6
Diluted   ======   =====

   10
   The following table summarizes certain information relating to our operating
results that has been derived from our audited post-Recapitalization
consolidated financial statements and our audited pre-Recapitalization combined
financial statements (in millions):

   PRE-   POST-   POST-
   RECAPITALIZATION   RECAPITALIZATION   PRO FORMA   RECAPITALIZATION
   ----------------   ----------------   ---------   ----------------
   JANUARY 1   AUGUST 4   YEAR   YEAR
   YEAR ENDED   THROUGH   THROUGH   ENDED   ENDED
   DECEMBER 31,   AUGUST 3,  DECEMBER 31,   DECEMBER 31,   DECEMBER 31,
   1998   1999   1999   1999   2000
   ------------  ------------ ------------   ------------   ------------

   Revenues:
   Net product revenues   $ 1,495.3   $ 895.4   $ 728.8   $ 1,624.2   $ 2,012.2
   Foundry revenues   162.3   91.0   69.9   160.9   61.7
   ---------   -------   -------   ---------   ---------
   Total revenues   1,657.6   986.4   798.7   1,785.1   2,073.9
   Cost of sales   1,222.3   711.3   573.3   1,284.6   1,355.0
   ---------   -------   -------   ---------   ---------
   Gross profit   435.3   275.1   225.4   500.5   718.9
   ---------   -------   -------   ---------   ---------
   Operating expenses:
   Research and development   67.5   34.3   16.3   50.6   69.2
   Selling and marketing   92.4   39.0   24.6   63.6   100.1
   General and administrative   205.7   89.4   77.3   166.7   233.4
   Amortization of goodwill and other
   intangibles   --   --   --   --   16.8
   Write-off of acquired in-process
   research and development   --   --   --   --   26.9
   Restructuring charges   189.8   --   3.7   3.7   4.8
   ---------   -------   -------   ---------   ---------

   Total operating expenses   555.4   162.7   121.9   284.6   451.2
   ---------   -------   -------   ---------   ---------
   Operating income (loss)   (120.1)   112.4   103.5   215.9   267.7
   ---------   -------   -------   ---------   ---------
   Other income (expenses), net:
   Interest expense   (19.8)   (9.1)   (55.9)   (65.0)   (131.2)
   Equity in earnings of joint ventures   5.7   2.4   1.4   3.8   4.4
   ---------   -------   -------   ---------   ---------
   Other income (expenses), net   (14.1)   (6.7)   (54.5)   (61.2)   (126.8)
   ---------   -------   -------   ---------   ---------
   Income before income taxes,  minority
   interests and extraordinary loss   (134.2)   105.7   49.0   154.7   140.9
   Minority interests   (2.1)   (0.9)   (1.1)   (2.0)   (2.2)
   ---------   -------   -------   ---------   ---------
   Revenues less direct and allocated
   expenses before taxes   $  (136.3)   $ 104.8   47.9   $  152.7   138.7
   =========   =======   ===========
   Provision for income taxes   n/a   n/a   (18.1)   n/a   (50.1)
   -----   --------
   Net income before extraordinary loss   n/a   n/a   29.8   n/a   88.6

   Extraordinary loss on debt prepayment,
   net of tax   n/a   n/a   --   n/a   (17.5)

[…]

Net income   n/a   n/a   $29.8   n/a   $  71.1
   =====   =========

   12/13

   11

   The following table summarizes certain information related to our operating
results expressed as a percentage of net product revenues:

   PRE-   POST-   POST-
   RECAPITALIZATION   RECAPITALIZATION  PRO FORMA   RECAPITALIZATION
   ----------------   ----------------  ---------   ----------------

   JANUARY 1   AUGUST 4   YEAR   YEAR
   YEAR  ENDED   THROUGH   THROUGH   ENDED   ENDED
   DECEMBER 31,   AUGUST 3,  DECEMBER 31,   DECEMBER 31,  DECEMBER 31,
   1998   1999   1999   1999   2000
   ------------  ------------ ------------   ------------  --------

   Revenues:
   Net product revenues   100.0%   100.0%   100.0%   100.0%   100.0%
   Foundry revenues   10.9   10.2   9.6   9.9   3.1
   ----   ----   -----   -----   -----
   Total revenues   110.9   110.2   109.6   109.9   103.1
   Cost of sales   81.8   79.5   78.7   79.1   67.4
   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----
   Gross profit   29.1   30.7   30.9   30.8   35.7
   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----
   Operating expenses:
   Research and development   4.5   3.8   2.2   3.1   3.5
   Selling and marketing   6.2   4.4   3.4   3.9   5.0
   General and administrative   13.8   10.0   10.6   10.3   11.6
   Amortization of goodwill and other   --   --   --   --   0.8
   intangibles
   Write-off of acquired in-process   --   --   --   --   1.3
   research and development
   Restructuring charges   12.7   --   0.5   0.2   0.2
   -----   ----   -----   -----   -----
   Total operating expenses   37.2   18.2   16.7   17.5   22.4
   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----
   Operating income (loss)   (8.1)   12.5   14.2   13.3   13.3
   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----
   Other income (expenses), net:
   Interest expense   (1.3)   (1.0)   (7.7)   (4.0)   (6.5)
   Equity in earnings of joint ventures   0.4   0.3   0.2   0.2   0.2
   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----
   Other income (expenses), net   (0.9)   (0.7)   (7.5)   (3.8)   (6.3)
   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----
   Income before income taxes,  minority
   interests and extraordinary loss   (9.0)   11.8   6.7   9.5   7.0
   Minority interests   (0.1)   (0.1)   (0.2)   (0.1)   (0.1)
   -------   -------   -----   --------   --------
   Revenues less direct and allocated
   expenses before taxes   (9.1)%   11.7%   6.5   9.4%   6.9
   ==========   ==========   =======
   Provision for income taxes   n/a   n/a   (2.4)   n/a   (2.5)
   -----   --------
   Net income before extraordinary loss   n/a   n/a   4.1   n/a   4.4
   Extraordinary loss on debt prepayment   n/a   n/a   -   n/a   (0.9)
   ----   -----
   Net income   n/a   n/a   4.1%   n/a   3.5%
   ===   =====

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000 COMPARED TO PRO FORMA YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1999

   Total revenues. Total revenues increased $288.8 million, or 16.2%, to
$2,073.9 million in 2000 from $1,785.1 million in 1999, due to an increase in
net product revenues, partially offset by a planned decrease in foundry revenues
as described below.

   Net product revenues. Net product revenues increased $388.0 million, or
23.9%, to $2,012.2 million in 2000 from $1,624.2 million in 1999. Unit volume
increased by 32.5% in 2000 compared to 1999, while the average selling price for
our products decreased by 6.5%, primarily as a result of increased micropackaged
business, in higher volume, lower average selling price small signal products.